1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

01/19/17 REVISOR KRB/SA 17-2061

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETIETH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: CLAUSEN, Hall, Pratt, Kent and Wiger)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/01/2017 922 Introduction and first reading
Referred to E-12 Finance

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1606

relating to education finance; making grants to the Minnesota Alliance With Youth;

appropriating money.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATIONS; MINNESOTA ALLIANCE WITH YOUTH.

$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2018 and $1,000,000 in fiscal year 2019 are appropriated from

the general fund to the commissioner of education for grants to the Minnesota Alliance

With Youth to supplement funding for the AmeriCorps Promise Fellows program. This

appropriation must be distributed to participants in both greater Minnesota and the

seven-county metropolitan area.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

