KRB/SA

**SENATE** STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETIETH SESSION

17-2061

## S.F. No. 1606

(SENATE AUTHORS: CLAUSEN, Hall, Pratt, Kent and Wiger)			
<b>DATE</b>	<b>D-PG</b>	Introduction and first reading	OFFICIAL STATUS
03/01/2017	922	Referred to E-12 Finance	

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to education finance; making grants to the Minnesota Alliance With Youth;
1.3	appropriating money.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONS; MINNESOTA ALLIANCE WITH YOUTH.
1.6	\$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2018 and \$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2019 are appropriated from
1.7	the general fund to the commissioner of education for grants to the Minnesota Alliance
1.8	With Youth to supplement funding for the AmeriCorps Promise Fellows program. This
1.9	appropriation must be distributed to participants in both greater Minnesota and the

1.10 <u>seven-county metropolitan area.</u>